Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tod M. Kean	02/05/2009
James H. Kean	02/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tod M. Kean
Street Address:	333 N. Pennington Dr., No. 1
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85224

Name:	James H. Kean
Street Address:	1 Nehr Lane
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80304

Name:	Michael J. Kean
Street Address:	1769 S. 142nd Street
City:	Gilbert
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85295

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12366316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)956-4298

PATENT REEL: 022341 FRAME: 0763

500796913

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-956-7000

Email: deniseteff@cvglaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM C. CAHILL

Address Line 1: 155 PARK ONE

Address Line 2: 2141 E. HIGHLAND AVENUE Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WCC BONDED LOGIC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William C. Cahill

Total Attachments: 5

 $source \verb|= 12-366316-Assignment\#page 1.tif$

source=12-366316-Assignment#page2.tif

source=12-366316-Assignment#page3.tif source=12-366316-Assignment#page4.tif

source=12-366316-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022341 FRAME: 0764

RECORDATION FO PATENT				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Tod M. Kean	Name:Tod M. Kean			
James H. Kean	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)February 5, 2009	Street Address: 333 N. Pennington Dr., No. 1			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chandler			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 85224			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/366,316 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: William C. Cahill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 155 Park One, 2141 E. Highland Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City Blacking	8. Payment Information			
City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip85016				
Phone Number 602/956-7000	D. A.			
Fax Number: 602/956-4298	Deposit Account Number 03-0088			
Email Address: deniseteff@cvglaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>William C. Cahill</u>			
9. Signature:	March 4, 2008			
Signature William C. Cahill	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
/ Name of Person Signing	the forest to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Additional names and addresses to be added to:

2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies)

Name: James H. Kean

Street Address: 1 Nehr Lane, Boulder, Colorado 80304 USA

Name: Michael J. Kean

Street Address: 1769 S. 142nd Street, Gilbert, Arizona 85295 USA

PATENT REEL: 022341 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed by and between:

Tod M. Kean an individual residing at 333 N. Pennington Dr., No. 1 Chandler, Arizona 85224)))	
and James H. Kean an individual residing at 1 Nehr Lane Boulder, Colorado 80304)))))	Hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"
	and	
Tod M. Kean an individual residing at 333 N. Pennington Dr., No. 1 Chandler, Arizona 85224 and James H. Kean an individual residing at 1 Nehr Lane Boulder, Colorado 80304		Hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEES"
and Michael J. Kean an individual residing at 1769 S. 142 nd Street Gilbert, Arizona 85295)	

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the joint inventors of the invention described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN INTERMEDIATE FIBROUS PRODUCT" filed on February 5, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/366,316, hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign to each of the ASSIGNEES an equal one third interest of all right, title and interest in and to the above identified PATENT RIGHTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNORS do hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in the above identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and applications therefor based upon said invention; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissued patent which may be based upon the invention described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEES or their successors or assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby agree upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEES: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEES, or their representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering the invention or inventions described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

Date Date

STATE OF ARIZONA) ss County of Maricopa)

On this the 5th day of Februar, 2009, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Tod M. Kean, known to me to be the person whose

name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.



Notary Public

Amal Kan

2/9/09

James H. Kean

STATE OF COLORADO) ss.
County of Books)

On this the 1th day of February, 2009, before me the undersigned, personally appeared James H. Kean, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
October 16, 2010

RECORDED: 03/04/2009

Matthew T Rock Notary Public